00°0% ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TV1OLl (L¥'S87'7ESS)
aueq|io S|IIA e/q/p
oul 'S|IIN "O"M 0}
1S8J8Jul Ul 10SS820NS
"103l01d By} 10} SIS02 [eMINJe ay) 199|}a4 se Auedwo) T sseydy
d 100°0$ 01 arewns3 |0u0D 8yl Buisinal Ag 191U00 SIY1 JO uone!|Ioud8al 8y s1aed| 92°TTE'8Y.'02$ (22 0vS'666%) |es2e8'Lv.'Tes | €L Buipiing sueqio -piing-ay |00y2S YBIH 821UBA|
uonaNJISU0)D uonaNISU0)D
wapue] e/q/p M3N pue uonenouayf
Vv |00°0% "Z# "Bp|g 1o} 1921U00 JND [eulblio Y1 WoJ) Y1oM Jo 8doos sasealoul| 0£°9.€'868% 0€'S6V'vSv$ 00'188'cvv$ T "ou| ‘sekeH C 'd - |ooyas ybiH eloselres
‘sjpued wJee ‘U] ‘uonoNAISU0D 11l @seyd 110S
o |oo'0% aliy |00yas ybiH [es1uyaslfjod 1seoouns xiomisu o3 Juawdinba jeisul pue ysiuingl 00'620'G28'6T$ |00°095'0T$ 00'69Y'v18'6T$ | 6S Ynws v s | 18ia) feouyoa ] Aiunod yuong
ONILIIN a4v0d T00HIS £T(0¢Z///G FHL LV NOILYDIHILYH HO/ANY TYAOHddY HO4 3 LNISTFHd SHIAYO FONVHO SIDIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AHVNNNS
xx INNONY
* SONINVS (payoene 8ss) NOILYNY 1dX3 LNNOWY IDNVHO 1DOVHINOD [#0D] d0OLOVHINOD 123roydd
XVL S3vs d3SsIN3A INIHEND

SH43dd0 d9NVHO S3JIAH3S NOILONI1LSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase lli

CHANGE ORDER NO. 59
BOARD DATE: May 7, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Furnish and install equipment necessary to network Suncoast Polytechnical High
School's fire alarm panel to the main fire alarm control panel located in Building #2
at SCTI

Reason for Change: At the request of the Executive Director at SCTI, the fire alarm control panels will be
networked together. This will give the school the ability to evaucate the entire
campus if a fire was to occur and it also allows for joint fire drills on the site. This
upgrade will be funded utilizing impact fee dollars.

Cost of Change: ADD: $10,560.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $10,560.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $10,560.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $5,764,121.70 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $347,797.30
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $73,119.00 0.283%
Ja

SUBMITTED BY:
4//5’ 3

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ~ No X/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ J

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Cente'NCTC Phase 11\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\050713_CO#59unsigned



Mo
ﬁéqf",‘:z‘:?ﬁ
GESE
LRSS

L)

MAIA Document G701" — 2001

| Change Order

PROJECT (Nume and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 059 OWNER: []
SCTI Phase 1. : DATE: April 8, 2013 .
4748 Beneva Road ARCHITECT: L]
Sarasota, Florida 34233 CONTRACTOR: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 17,2012 [
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OITHER;
Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Network Suncoast Polytechnical High School Fire Panel to Building #2 Fire Panel per attached

Change Order Request #19.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 25,865,707.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -6,051,238.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 19,814,469.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,560.00
The new Guaranteed Maximim Price including this Change Order will be $ 19,825,029.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantia] Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18. 2014

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UN]_’ilL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 N Washington Blvd. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231 _

ADDRESS

Digntafly signed by Jemes H Robison

wa/—rf kdm_ _——_ Date: 20304 1611349 -04'00'

ADDRESS

Dighally signed by Benjamin W. Sasse
‘Date: 2013.04.08 14:19:56-0400°

BY (Signature)

James Robisoen .
Project Architect

BY (Signature)

Benjamin W. Sasse
Sr. Project Manager

7/ BY (Signaturg)”

Mark D. Smith
Director Construction Services

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
.16 APR13 4” 13
DATE DATE DATE ” *

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and international Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 14:04:05 on 04/08/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1179069262)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BOARD DATE: May 7, 2013

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

This change order increases the scope of work from the original GMP contract for
Building #42 renovation work to include selective demolition, bus loop canopy,
temporary fencing, making systems safe for demolition, providing a boiler for hot
water heating and other activates associated with the selective demolition package.

This change order is needed in order to support the selective demolition work that
will be taking place including asbestos abatement support, the early purchase of the
bus loop canopies and the additional items as listed above. The full project GMP will
not be bid and agreed upon until late May with a tentative Board approval on June
4, 2013. This change order allows us to get started with certain portions of the
required support work along with early purchases to insure material is available for
summer work prior to the full GMP contract being approved.

ADD: $454,495.30

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ADD: $454,495.30

TOTAL COST:

ADD: $454,495.30

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

$0.00 0.00%

$0.00

$454,495.30

102.391%

. E=Paul Pl!;:heré sar.1sotacount; schools.net,
P au I J P i tch @[ S56hool B of Sarasota Counly
- OU=Construction Services Department, CN=Paul J.

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher Digitally signed by Mark Smith
N. C=US;

DN: cn=Mark Smith, c=Sarasota County

1 scheol Board, ou=Construction Service:
ar l | I | email=mark smithsarasctacountyschool

SOPMITTER Y Jois Bnﬂ‘»;:};oui 14.00.22 040
Paul J. Pitcher, Proj&ctM3Ragey 20120019 .
{Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ NoX If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § ]

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_Rebuild_Project_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\050713_CO#1unsigned



Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

Change Order #1 Summary Explanation

Original Date Bldg. #42 GMP Contract Approved June 16, 2012
Original Bldg. #42 Contract Amount $443,881.00
Amount charged against original Bldg. #42 Contract $180,773.48
Amount still encumbered on original Bldg. #42 Contract $263,107.52
Additional work associated with this change order $717,602.82
New Contract Total $898,376.30
Difference $454,495.30

Amount of Change Order #1 $454,495.30



YATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Ca
T

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 0} OWNER: [

ﬁ:ls R'cnovation & New Construction DATE: 04/16/13 ARCHITECT: D
1asc

1000 South School Avenue CONTRACTOR: []

Sarasola, FL 34237

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FiELD: [

P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem Const. CONTRACT DATE: 06/19/12 OTHER: [

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste 200

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inchede, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Direclives)

1. Modify scope of work to include selective demolition of Building #4 in accordance with plans by Harvard Jolly dated
11/2172012. Work includes selective demolition in Building #4 and temporary boiler heat & chilled water (o supply Building #5
bus loop canopy. Cost breakdown and qualifications attached.

2. Credit remaining balance of original contract amount for work not performed on Building %42 relocation,

*#|, Modify scope of work: S$717,602.82
#*2, Credit work not performed:  (263,107.52)

Total Change: S454,495.30
The original Contract Sum was $ 443,881.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior 1o this Change Order was § _ 443.881.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 454,495.30
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § 89837630

The Contract Time will be increased by () days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 07/25/13

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Suin, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly Architecture

P.J. Haves, Inc. d/b/a Tandem Const.

The School Board of Sarasota County, FL

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

2714 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. St. N,
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 _~

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

OWNER (Firmn name)

1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRE! ADDRESS ooustysmsbyc tmes  ADDRESS
m.Mnmu.
BY (Signgn: BY (Signanire) #’%Aﬂém"xgzﬂ“g‘f‘ BY (Signature)
6 Date: 201364170933 44
’ c“; Nathan Renner o
(Typed n (Typed name) (Typed name)
A L? : 04/16/13
DATE 4 DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright € 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This Ala
Document It protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationa' Treaties. Unsulhodzed reproduction or diclribution of thiz A‘/A" Gocument, or any
porlion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalies, and will be prossculed io the maximum extent possible undar the Jaw. This document
was produced by AIA software al 08:50:04 on 04/17/2013 under Order No.6446286318_1 which expires on 05/12/2013, and is nol for resale

User Notes: (1464288110)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY THREE (73)

BOARD DATE:
May 7, 2013
ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of this contract, by revising the Control

Estimate to reflect actual costs for the project.

Reason for Change: This is a change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate to
more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of Payment is
Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price dated
November 16, 2010.

Impact to CM-GMP:  The net cumulative cost of these changes is a deduct of $999,540.77 as indicated on
the change order attachments. These are unspent funds and will be returned to the
overall project budget. This is the final reconciliation of the Phase 1 contract which is

now closed.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($999,540.77)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($999,540.77)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($999,540.77)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $8,342,620.04]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $502,757.20|
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ ($2,304,911.00)|
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SBSC, ou=CSD, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
Sue Bouffard e iz Mark Smith e
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2013.04.11 06:19:36 -04'00" snef, c=Us

Date: 2013.04.11 09:15 27 -04'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L ‘Projects vHS-024'2014 VHS Campus Rebuild #225\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders'\Phase 1'C0 73 Final Rec



IA Document G701 - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Oi% & SRl unety OWNER O
Venice High Schoo! - Rebuild Phase | DATE: 312812013 o _' e

& ’  ARCHITECT [
One Indian Avenue, Venice Fiorida 34285  cONTRACTOR'S PRO JECT NUMBER 21034~275469000

il CONTRACTOR O

O GONTRACTOR: ags%;’gg’s%s’asgsz in mer“';"TECTSPROJECT NUMBER:  omorr FIELD O]
to W.G.:Mills, nc d/bla Milts/Gilbane ~11/16/2010 . R

8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 100 CONTRACT DATE' - OTHER O

Bradenton FL 3420

CONTRACTFQR; . .Venice High School Rebulld Phasel

Inclzlde svlter e app cable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed C'cmsn uc{lon Change Dir ec[lves y

- Recongilation of all Unspent Funds per the attached Exhibit No's. 1, 2 and 3. R
The d_ate of:Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore, is June 1,2012. . . . ..

© 31,898,600.00
{10,150,747.47)

21,747,852.53

16 uaranteed Mamnum Price) was

."The net change b prevlo 'ly~authorlzed Change Orders

(1Y

$ N (99954077)

varanteed Maximum Price), mcludmg this Change Order willbe $ 20,748,341.76

‘The Connact sze w11l be (mmWI)%&ec?@ﬁ@@@%nchanged) by R TR ((V/‘q ) days.
-'The date of Substantlal Completlon as, of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is ' N o

115 (‘lfange Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
zat havebeen authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
wne) and Contractor; in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Dn ecttve

--NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel &Shurtz Inc, C T Gilbane Building Company as successorin The School Board ofSarasota County,
————— o inlerestio W.G-Mils, Inc dbva Mills Gilbans
:ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRA%OE {Fu‘m name OowWN g irm amg)
677 N. Washington Blvd. nse ir le Suite 100 - ervices Department
Sarasota, FL 34236 Bradenton FL 34202 7895 Fruutvme Road -
ADDRESS. - ~ ADDRESS -~ - -
Digitally slgned by James H AR e . P
obison RS Xow iz <l <« =
ga?e 2012.04.02 08:50:07 -0°00' _> o ~ —— & —D‘Jé——/ o Mark Sm]th
BY (Signature) BY (Slgnan”"e)-
Tim Hensey ey MarkD Smith
""" (Typed name) B (T}ped name)
_02APR13 02Apr2013
DATE DATE DATE o

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

- AIA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitute of Archilecis. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA®Document is protected by U.8, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result In severe clvil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org. O107HACDS





